

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 73 as follows:

1.2 Page 20, delete lines 18 to 30 and insert:

1.3 "(e) The office shall collect existing data from the Department of Human Services,
1.4 Department of Health, Minnesota state courts, and hospitals licensed under chapter 144 on
1.5 the utilization of mental health and substance use disorder services, emergency room visits,
1.6 and commitments to identify any increase in the services provided or any increase in the
1.7 number of visits or commitments. The office shall also obtain summary data from existing
1.8 first episode psychosis programs on the number of persons served by the programs and
1.9 number of persons on the waiting list. All information collected by the office under this
1.10 paragraph shall be included in the report required under paragraph (f)."

1.11 Page 21, line 22, after "programs" insert a comma

1.12 Page 21, line 23, delete the first "and" and after "programs" insert ", and child welfare
1.13 workers"

1.14 Page 27, line 13, after the period, insert "Cannabis flower or cannabinoid products must
1.15 be inaccessible to children and stored away from food products."

1.16 Page 97, line 13, after the second "health" insert "or the commissioner of human services"

1.17 Page 115, delete lines 21 and 22

1.18 Page 115, line 23, delete everything before the period and insert "providers to adopt
1.19 evidence-based, culturally informed, and responsive treatment and services. Funds may be
1.20 used to support the expansion of peer and recovery specialists, cover housing costs in sober
1.21 homes for persons with low incomes, expand co-occurring programming for persons with
1.22 mental illnesses and substance use disorders, support first episode psychosis programs,
1.23 provide harm reduction services, and provide start-up funding for culturally specific providers
1.24 of substance use disorder services"

1.25 Page 115, line 30, delete the comma and insert "and"

1.26 Page 115, line 31, delete ", and the Substance Use Disorder Advisory Council"

1.27 Page 120, delete section 65

1.28 Page 123, delete section 69

1.29 Page 185, line 12, after "children" insert a comma

- 2.1 Page 185, line 13, delete the first "and" and after the comma, insert "and persons under
- 2.2 25 years of age," and after "children" insert a comma and delete the second "and" and after
- 2.3 the second "adolescents" insert ", and persons under 25 years of age"
- 2.4 Page 187, line 8, delete "21" and insert "25"
- 2.5 Page 187, line 13, after "health" insert ", in consultation with the commissioners of
- 2.6 human services and education,"
- 2.7 Page 187, line 22, after "programs" insert a comma
- 2.8 Page 187, line 23, delete the first "and" and after "programs" insert ", and child welfare
- 2.9 workers"
- 2.10 Page 247, delete lines 19 to 21
- 2.11 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.12 Amend the title accordingly